73
APPLICATIONS THAT FIT:
All manufacturers’ names, numbers, and descriptions are used for reference
purposes only. It is not implied that any part listed is the product of the original
manufacturers or approved by any of these manufacturers.
Mill Supply Inc., 19801 Miles Rd., Cleveland, OH 44128
Bold Type - New Item • ‘*’ Too large for UPS • N.I. Not Illustrated
800-888-5072  •  Toll Free Fax  888-781-2700

JEEP® GRAND CHEROKEE/WAGONEER    93-98
02
04, 04C/E
04A/B/D
61
REPLACEMENT BUMPERS
Index#	 Description	 Year	 Mill Part#
02	 Front impact absorber	 93-95	 78-93-02
N.I.	 Front impact absorber, Laredo/TSi Model	 96-98	 78-96-02
N.I.	 Front impact absorber, Limited Model	 96-98	 78-96-02A
N.I.	 Front bumper side mounting bracket, LH or RH	 93-98	 78-93-03
04	 Front bumper cover, Grand Wagoneer & Limited models	93-95	 78-93-04
	 w/fog lamp holes, w/smooth finish, impact strip not included, paint to match
04A	 Front bumper cover, Grand Wagoneer & Limited models	93-95	 78-93-04A
	 w/o fog lamp holes, w/smooth finish, impact strip not included, paint to match
04B	 Front bumper cover, Laredo, w/o fog lamp holes	 93-95	 78-93-04B
	 w/gray textured finish, impact strip not included, paint to match
04C	 Front bumper cover, Laredo, w/fog lamp holes	 96-98	 78-96-04C
	 w/gray textured finish, paint to match
04D	 Front bumper cover, Laredo, w/o fog lamp holes	 96-98	 78-96-04D
	 w/gray textured finish, paint to match
04E	 Front bumper cover, Limited & Orvis models	 96-98	 78-96-04E
	 w/fog lamp holes, w/smooth finish paint tomatch
60	 Rear bumper cover, Grand Wagoneer & Limited models	 93-95	 78-93-60
	 paint to match
N.I.	 Rear bumper cover, Laredo, w/textured finish	 93-95	 78-93-60A
	 paint to match
N.I.	 Rear bumper cover, Laredo, textured gray	 96-98	 78-96-60B
N.I.	 Rear bumper cover, Limited & Orvis mdls, smooth finish	 96-98	 78-96-60C
61	 Rear bumper re-bar	 9/13/93-98	 78-93-61
REPLACEMENT GRILLES
Index#	 Description	 Year	 Mill Part#

purposes only. It is not implied that any part listed is the product of the original
manufacturers or approved by any of these manufacturers.
Mill Supply Inc., 19801 Miles Rd., Cleveland, OH 44128
Bold Type - New Item • ‘*’ Too large for UPS • N.I. Not Illustrated
800-888-5072  •  Toll Free Fax  888-781-2700
Visit our web site: www.rustrepair.com
Specify LH (Drivers Side) or RH (Passenger Side) when ordering
JEEP
JEEP® GRAND CHEROKEE	 99-04
REPLACEMENT BUMPERS
Index	 Description	 Year	 Mill Part#
06	 Front bumper cover, Limited with grille frame attached	 99-00	 78-99-06
	 w/fog lamp holes, paint to match
06A	 Front bumper cover, Laredo with grille frame attached	 99-03	 78-99-06A
	 w/fog lamp holes, dark gray
06B	 Front bumper cover, Laredo with grille frame attached	 99-03	 78-99-06B
	 w/o fog lamp holes, dark gray
06C	 Front bumper, cover, 99-01 Laredo & 2002 Sport	 99-01	 78-99-06C
	 with fog lamps holes and grille frame attached, light gray
06D	 Front bumper, cover, 99-01 Laredo & 2002 Sport	 99-01	 78-99-06D
	 without fog lamps holes; with grille frame attached, light gray
N.I.	 Front impact absorber, Laredo	 99-03	 78-99-11
N.I.	 Front impact absorber, Limited	 99-03	 78-99-12
N.I.	 Front impact absorber	 04	 78-04-13
60	 Rear bumper cover, Laredo w/o hitch bezel, dark gray	 99	 78-99-60
60A	 Rear bumper cover, Laredo with hitch bezel, dark gray	 99	 78-99-60A
60B	 Rear bumper cover, Limited w/o hitch bezel, paint to match	99-04	 78-99-60B
60C	 Rear bumper cover, Limited with hitch bezel, paint to match	99-04	 78-99-60C
60D	 Rear bumper cover, Laredo w/o hitch bezel, light gray	 99-02	 78-99-60D
60E	 Rear bumper cover, Laredo with hitch bezel, light gray	 99-02	 78-99-60E
11
06
06A/C
06B/D

	 Limited/Overland
15
16
16A
17
WEATHERSTRIP
Index	 Description	 Year	 Mill Part#
N.I.	 Belt weatherstrip, Front outer, order L or R side	 99-04	 78-99-211
N.I.	 Belt weatherstrip, Rear outer, order L or R side	 99-04	 78-99-213
REPLACEMENT BODY PANELS
Index#	 Description	 Year	 Mill Part#
00	 Header panel, plastic	 99-03	 78-99-00
N.I.	 Header panel	 2004	 78-04-00
05	 Radiator Support	 99-04	 78-99-05
05A	 Upper tie bar	 99-04	 78-99-05A
N.I.	 Front lower crossmember	 99-04	 78-99-05B
N.I.	 Rear lower crossmember	 99-04	 78-99-05C
N.I.	 Front fender	 99-04	 *78-99-20
24	 Front fender liner	 99-04	 78-99-24
40	 Rocker panel, 4DR	 99-04	 78-99-40

NISSAN HARDBODY PICK-UP 86-97
& PATHFINDER   87-95
REPLACEMENT BODY PANELS
Index#	 Description	 Year	 Mill Part#
00	 Front air deflector below bumper	 86-92	 169-86-00
N.I.	 Grille, 2WD PU, dark argent	 86-87	 169-86-01
N.I.	 Grille, 4WD PU, dark argent	 86-87	 169-86-02
N.I.	 Grille, black, 88-89 PU, 87-89 Pathfinder	 88-89	 169-87-03
N.I.	 Grille, dark argent, 2/4WD PU	 90-92	 169-90-04
N.I.	 Grille, chrome/dark argent, 2/4WD PU	 90-92	 169-90-05
N.I.	 Grille, dark argent, PU	 93-97	 169-93-06
N.I.	 Grille, chrome/dark argent, PU	 93-97	 169-93-07
08	 Grille, chrome, Pathfinder	 93-95	 169-93-08
09	 Grille, black, Pathfinder	 90-95	 169-90-09
15	 Filler panel	 86-92	 169-86-15
20	 Fender, 2WD Pickup LH	 86-97	 *169-86-20-L
20	 Fender, 2WD Pickup RH	 86-88	*169-86-20-R
20	 Fender, 2WD, Pickup w/antenna hole, RH	 89-97	*169-89-20-R
21	 Fender, 4WD LH	 86-97	 *169-86-21-L
21	 Fender, 4WD RH	 86-88	*169-86-21-R
21	 Fender, 4WD, w/antenna hole, RH	 89-97	*169-89-21-R
30	 Doorskin, Outer, 23”H	 86-94	 169-86-30
40	 Rocker panel, pickup only	 86-97	 169-86-40
51	 Rear wheel arch area	 86-97	 169-86-51
60	 Tailgate, PU only, Except SE	 86-94	 169-86-60